

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18862/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in OP No.3160/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHEER M. PICHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Karna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner-Bank shall not be constrained to make any payment to the respondent till further orders.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|